505428146 04/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5474946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMBERLIGHT, INC.	03/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORDELIA LIGHTING INC.	
Street Address:	20101 SOUTH SANTA FE AVENUE	
City:	RANCHO DOMINGUEZ	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90221	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9526153
Patent Number:	9913352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)258-5081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-444-5677

Email: ipdocketing@onellp.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL Y. FENG, ONE LLP
Address Line 1: 4000 MACARTHUR BLVD.
Address Line 2: EAST TOWER, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JWI18GEN001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL Y. FENG, REG. NO. 35510	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Y. Feng/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=EmberlightAssignmentToCDL#page1.tif source=EmberlightAssignmentToCDL#page2.tif

PATENT 505428146 REEL: 048887 FRAME: 0870

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of the date written herein below, is made by EMBERLIGHT, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 711 Prospect Row, #5, San Mateo, CA 94401, Assignor; and CORDELIA LIGHTING INC., a California corporation, Assignee, having a principal place of business at 20101 South Santa Fe Avenue, Rancho Dominguez, California 90221.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns:

U.S. Patent No. 9,526,153 (Noori, et al.) for "System and Method for Light Socket Adaptation" and

U.S. Patent No. 9,913,352 (Noori, et al.) for "System and Method for Light Socket Adaptation" (hereinafter "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing the Patents in the United States, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Patents in the United States.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent granted for any pending patent applications or on any subsequently filed division, reexamined, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application related to the

8

Patents, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignor:

Date: March 30, 2019

Atif Noori

C.E.O.

EMBERLIGHT, INC.